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Notification

Dated / 6 -o J—

The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor is pleased to appoint Dr. Bandana, Principal &
Professor, SLBS Govt. Nursing College, Ner Chowk as Dean of Faculty of Nursing Sciences till
further orders for the period of two years, w.e.f.19-03-2023.

Consequent upon her appointment as Dean, Dr. Bandana shall also be the member

of the Academic Council as per the provision of Chapter-IV under Clause 29(2)(iii) of Himachal
Pradesh University ofHealth Sciences Act,2017.

Regist r

Atal Medical & Res archUniversity,

Endst No. AMRU/Acad/BOS/Facu1ty/2022/-
Ner Chowk,M ndi, H.P.

Dated.
Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:

The Secretary, to the Hon'ble Governor (Chancellor) Himachal Pradesh Raj Bhawan, Shimla-2.1.
The Secretary (Health), Govt. ofHimachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.2.

3. The Director,Medical Education & Research, H. P. Shimla-9.
The Dean of Academic Affairs/COE, AMRU, HP.4.

Dr. Bandana, Principal & Professor, SLBS Govt. Nursing College, Ner Chowki5.

All the Principal Govt./private Nursing Colleges affiliated with AMRU, Nerchowk, Mandi, H.P.6.

7. The Finance Officer, AMRU, HP.
The Deputy Controller (F&A), AMRU, HP.8.

PA to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, AMRU.9.

10. The web admin to upload in AMRU website.

11. Guard file.
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The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor is pleased to appoint Dr. Ashu Gupta, Principal &
Professor, H.P. Govt. Dental College, Shimla as Dean of Faculty of Dental Sciences till further
orders for the period of two years, w.e.f. 19-03-2023.

Consequent upon his appointment as Dean, Dr. Ashu Gupta shall also be the
member of the Academic Council as per the provision of Chapter-IV under Clause 29(2)(iii) of
Himachal Pradesh University ofHealth Sciences Act,2017.
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Atal Medical & esearch University,

Endst No. AMRU/Acad/BOS/Facu1ty/2022/-
Ner Chowk, Mandi, H.P.

Dated:
Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:

1. The Secretary, to the Hon'ble Governor (Chancellor) Himachal Pradesh Raj Bhawan, Shimla-2.
The Secretary (Health), Govt. ofHimachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.2.

The Director,Medical Education & Research, H. P. Shimla-9.3.

4. The Dean of Academic Affairs/COE, AMRU, HP.
5. Dr. Ashu Gupta, Principal & Professor. H.P. Govt. Dental College, Shimla
6. All the Principal Govt./private Dental Colleges affiliated with AMRU, Nerchowk, Mandi, H.P.
7. The Finance Officer, AMRU. HP.
8. The Deputy Controller (F&A), AMRU, HP.
9. PA to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, AMRU.
10. The web admin to upload in AMRU website.

11. Guard file.
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The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor is pleased to appoint Dr. Bhanu Awasthi, Principal
& Professor, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Govt. Medical College Kangra at Tanda (HP) as Dean of
Faculty ofMedical Sciences till further orders for the period of two years, w.e.f.01-04-2023.

Consequent upon his appointment as Dean, Dr. Bhanu Awasthi shall also be the
member of the Academic Council as per the provision of Chapter-IV under Clause 29(2)(iii) of
Himachal Pradesh University ofHealth Sciences Act,2017.
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Endst No. AMRU/Acad/BOS/Facu1ty/2022/- Dated:
Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:

The Secretary, to the Hon'ble Governor (Chancellor) Himachal Pradesh Raj Bhawan, Shimla-2.1.

2. The Secretary (Health), Govt. of I--limachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
3. The Director, Medical Education & Research, H. P. Shimla-9.
4. The Dean ofAcademic Affairs/COE, AMRU, HP.
5. Dr. Bhanu Awasthi, Principal & Professor, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Govt. Medical College Kangra

at Tanda, HP.
6. All the Principal Govt. Medical Colleges affiliated with AMRU, Nerchowk, Mandi, H.P.
7. The Finance Officer, AMRU, HP.
8. The Deputy Controller (F&A), AMRU, HP.
9. PA to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, AMRU.
10. The web admin to upload in AMRU website.
11. Guard file.
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